505740769 10/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5787582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY AUBE	10/09/2019
KEVIN FRANKOWSKI	10/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
Street Address:	245 STRONG HALL
Internal Address:	1450 JAYHAWK BOULEVARD
City:	LAWRENCE
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66045
Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL
Street Address:	109 CHURCH STREET
City:	CHAPEL HILL
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27516

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16093365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: USPTOpatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP - NATIONAL INSTITUTES

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | E-146-2016-1-US-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TODD E. GARABEDIAN, PH.D.

PATENT REEL: 050822 FRAME: 0793

SIGNATURE:	/Todd E. Garabedian/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=8EJ7680#page1.tif	
source=8EJ7680#page2.tif	
source=8EJ7680#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050822 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

- 1. Jeffrey Aube of 125 Mason Farm Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27516.
- 2. Kevin Frankowski of 125 Mason Farm Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27516, and

have made certain inventions as described and claimed in:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/093,365, filed October 12, 2018, and which is entitled "SELECTIVE D3 DOPAMINE RECEPTOR AGONISTS AND METHODS OF THEIR USE"
- International Application No. PCT/US2017/027618, filed April 14, 2017, and which is entitled "SELECTIVE D3 DOPAMINE RECEPTOR AGONISTS AND METHODS OF THEIR USE"; and
- 3. U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/322,361, filed April 14, 2016, and which is entitled "SELECTIVE D3 DOPAMINE RECEPTOR AGONISTS AND METHODS OF THEIR USE"

all of which are collectively referred to as "The Patent Application(s)"

WHEREAS, I/we are the inventor(s) named in The Patent Application(s); and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS and THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL are desirous of jointly acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the inventions described and claimed in The Patent Application(s); and

NOW, THEREFORE, The Inventors having the legal obligation to assign my/our right, title and interest in the inventions described and claimed in The Patent Application(s) jointly to THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS and THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL, having a place of business at 245 Strong Hall, 1450 Jayhawk Boulevard, Lawrence, KS 66045 and 109 Church Street, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 respectively and for consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer jointly to THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS and THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL:

the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all inventions described and claimed in **The Patent Applications** and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof; and

all rights to claim priority on the basis of **The Patent Application(s)** including but not limited to applications filed through the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT Applications"); and

all applications for Letters Patent(s) that may be filed for any and all inventions described and claimed in **The Patent Application(s)** that may be filed in any foreign country and all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and

any and all such Letters Patents as may be granted in the United States or any foreign country to be held jointly by THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS and THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 3

I/we further agree to make, execute, and deliver to THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS and THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS and THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we subscribe our hands and seals on the dates shown below:

inventor 1:	
	Jeffrey Aube
County of <u>Wake</u>	 Ss:
State of <u>North Carolina</u>	nova
Subscribed and sworn to befor FOR Subscribed and sworn to before FOR Subscribed and subscribed and sworn to before FOR Subscribed and subs	e me this 9th day of October 2019. Notary Public for My Commission Expires: 18a4 30, 202/

Inventor 2:	
10/9/2019 Date	KEVIN FRANKOWSKI
County of <u>Wake</u>	
State of North Carolina	
Subscribed and sworn to b	refore me this $\frac{q+b}{d}$ day of $October = 20/9$.
[Seal of Commission of Seal of Commission of Seal of Commission of Seal of Sea	Notary Public for
230, 200 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	